· · ·	P996 Requestor's Name	Οψυ	81	80	R
	ction Paralegal Service 7217 E. Colonial Dr. Orlando, FL. 32807 107-652-7606 # ir ginia H. Bell ON NAME(S) & DOCUMEN	NT NUMBER(S), (	Office Use	*****70.0	72194 -01131-003 0 *****70.00
•	Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u></u>		
•		(Document #) (Document #)			
4(	Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Phote	Cer	tified Copy tificate of Sta		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS: Profit NonProfit	Pick up time	Cer	tified Copy		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Phote AMENDMENTS Amendment	Cer	tified Copy	99 SEP	
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS. Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offin Change of Registered Age Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION	□ Cen ocopy □ Cen cer/Director ent	tified Copy	atus SEOI TALL	
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other		□ Cen ocopy □ Cen cer/Director ent	tified Copy	99 SEP 16 SECRETARY 0 TALLAHASSEE	



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 26, 1999

والمسبقي فيسبع فللمسبع

ACTION PARALEGAL SERVICE 7217 E. COLONIAL DR. ORLANDO, FL 32807

SUBJECT: PECE OF MIND SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W99000019808

We have received your document for PECE OF MIND SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document must have original signatures.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 299A00042820

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### FOR

# PECE OF MIND DISPOSAL, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation pursuant to chapter 607, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### **ARTICLE I NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be:

# PECE OF MIND DISPOSAL, INC.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

13716 Dornoch Dr., Orlando, FL 32828

#### **ARTICLE III PURPOSE**

landscaping, and construction services

#### **ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS**

60

SEP

AH

---

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

By appointment of the President

### ARTICLE V OFFICERS

CAROLE J. PECE, President

#### ARTICLE VI STOCKS

There will be 100 shares of common stock with no par value held by the officer.

# ARTICLE VII LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWERS

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 607.0302, Florida Statutes.

# ARTICLE VIII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

CAROLE J. PECE, 13716 Dornoch Drive, Orlando, FL 32828

# ARTICLE IX INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator for these Articles of Incorporation is: CAROLE J. PECE, 13716 Dornoch Dr. Orlando, FL 32828, signed as Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 1999.

Signature of the Incorporator

CAROLE J., PECE typed name of Incorporator and President

Signature Incorporator/Regsitered Agent I hereby accept the designation of Registered Agent.

This form was completed with the assistance of Action Paralegal Service, at 7217 E. Colonial Dr. #212, Orlando, FL 32807, (407) 658-7606, helped Carole J., Pece,

σ AN 11: 03